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ACDS Westchester 

rscotti@acds.org 

Richard Scotti 963 Scarsdale Road 

4 Fern place  

Scarsdale 

Plainview  

NY 

NY 

10583 

11803 

(914) 810-2237 
Ext: 1011 

  X  X X 

Alcott School 

mdonnellan@alcottschool.org 

Marilyn Donnellan 535 Broadway 
24 Crane Road  
154 North Broadway  

Dobbs Ferry 
Scarsdale  
Tarrytown 

NY 
NY 
NY 

10522 
10583 
10591 

(914) 693-3737 
(914) 472- 4407 

(914) 725-5207 X X X X X 

Applied Behavior Analysis Corp. DBA 

Fred S. Keller School 

jspeckman@fredskeller.com 

Jeanne Speckman 1 Odell Plaza Yonkers NY 10701 (914) 965-1152 
Ext: 246 

(914) 965-1419  X X X  

Association for Mentally Ill Children of 

Westchester, Inc. (Clear View School) ) 

jhastings@clearviewschool.org 

Jacqueline Hastings 480 Albany Post Road Briarcliff Manor NY 10510 (914) 941-9513 (914) 941-2339  X    

Behavior Analysts of New York, LLC 

chris@banyllc.com 

Chris McDonough 81 Pondfield Road, Suite 312 Bronxville NY 10708 (914) 625-7447  X     

Bilinguals Inc. dba. Achieve Beyond 

tramondelli@achievebeyondusa.com 

Tara Ramondelli 1311 Mamaroneck Avenue, Suite 150 White Plains NY 10605 (914) 328-2868 

Ext: 527 

(914) 328-2973 X    X 

Birch Family Services, Inc. 

Joyce.group@birchfamilyservices.org 

Joyce Group 104 West 29th Street, 3rd Floor New York NY 1001 (212) 616-1800 (212) 741-6896 X X X X X 

Cerebral Palsy of Westchester, Inc. dba 

United Preschool Center 

marcy.weintraub@cpwestchester.org 

Marcy Weintraub 456 North Street, Building # 2 White Plains NY 10605 (914) 946-4781 (914) 946-0117  X  X  

City School District or NR c/o Barnard 

School dba Preschool Speech Language 

Learning Center (PSLLC) 

rsanfilippo@nredlearn.org 

Rose San Filippo 129 Barnard Road New Rochelle NY 10801 (914) 576-4386 (914) 576-4286  X X X  

Clarke School For The Deaf dba Clarke 

Schools For Hearing and Speech 

mberger@clarkeschools.org 

Meredith Berger 80 East End Ave New York NY 10028 (212) 585- 3500 
(212) 855- 3500 

 X  X   

Easter Seals New York, Inc. 

lsmacchia@eastersealsny.org 

Lisa Smacchia 70 Columbus Ave Valhalla NY 10595 (914) 328-1578 (914) 328-1716  X X X X 
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Family Services of Westchester 

Roshnie.Samlal@fsw.org 

Roshnie Samlal 106 North Broadway  

456 North Street, Building #3 

White Plains  

White Plains 

NY 

NY 

10603 

10605 

(914) 758-2048 (914) 761-1953  X  X  

Greenburgh Central School District 

Early Childhood Program 

wwashington@greenburghcsd.org 

Will Washington 475 W. Hartsdale Ave Hartsdale NY 10530 (914) 949-2745 

Ext: 35030 

(914) 949-1548  X  X  

Hawthorne Foundation, Inc. 

khobbins@hawthornecountryday.org 

Kelly Hobbins 5 Bradhurst Avenue Valhalla NY 10532 (914) 592-8526 
Ext: 1008 

Main Fax # 
(914) 592-5321 
Preschool Fax # 
(914) 592-2810 

 X    

Hebrew Academy for Special Children, 

Inc. 

Rivky.reich@hasc.net 

Rivky Reich (Director) 46 Grandview Avenue Spring Valley NY 10977 (845) 356-0191 (845) 643-3157 X X X X X 

HTA of New York, Inc. 

barbaraw@htaofny.com 

angela@htaofny.com 

Barbara Westphal 

Angela Ghiozzi 

1053 Saw Mill River Road, Suite 101 Ardsley NY 10502 (914) 674-0733 

Ext: 600 (Barbara) 

Ext: 217 (Angela) 

(914) 674-0285 X    X 

JCC of Mid-Westchester Nursery School 

hoganh@jccmw.org 

Heather Hogan 999 Wilmot Road Scarsdale NY 10583 (914) 725-7300 (914) 723-1625  X  

 

 

X X 

John A. Coleman School dba 

Elizabeth Seton Children's School 

sharris@setonchildrens.org 

Stephanie Harris 317 North Street White Plains NY 10605 (914) 597-4072 (914) 397-1765  X   

 

 

X 

Kidz Therapy Services, SLP, OT, PT, 

LMSW, Psychology, Audiology, PLLC 

Filio.Fandaros@familyofkidz.com 

psserviceswest@familyofkidz.com 

Filio Fandaros 300 Garden City Plaza STE 350 Westbury NY 11530 (914)898-5117 

(516) 806-6950 

X X    X 

Kinderwise Learning Associates, LLC 

kinderwise@kinderwise.org 

Katharine Bolender P.O. Box 421 North Salem NY 10560 (914) 774-3608 (866) 398-5594 X     

Kings Education Services, PLLC 

Jlongobardi2@gmail.com 

Joe Longobardi 30 South Broadway, 4th Floor Yonkers NY 10701 (914) 968-5464 

(914) 450 - 0037 

(914) 233-5090 X     

Mamaroneck Union Free School District 

Twalker@mamkschools.org 

KArita@mamkschools.org 

Dr. Tamar Walker 
Kristen Arita 
 

1000 West Boston Post Rd. Mamaroneck NY 10543 (914) 220-3060 
 

(914) 220-3095  X  X  

Mid Island Therapy Associates, LLC 

dba All About Kids 

Janine.whitehead@aakcares.com 

Janine Whitehead 1 Radisson Plaza, Suite 801 New Rochelle NY 10801 (914) 251-0905 
Ext: 611 

 X    X 

Mount Vernon City School District 

sburnett@mtvernoncsd.org 

Susan Burnettt 165 North Columbus Avenue Mount Vernon NY 10553 (914) 358-2820 (914) 665-5170  X X X  
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Mt. Pleasant-Blythedale UFSD 

ehersh@mpbschools.org 

Dr. Emily Hersh 95 Bradhurst Avenue Valhalla NY 10595 (914) 347-4228 (914) 592-5484 X X    

New York Institute For Special 

Education 

Nfinkel@nyise.org 

Nancy Finkel 999 Pelham Parkway North The Bronx NY 10469 (718) 519-7000 (718) 519 - 0222  X  X  

NYSARC, Inc. Ulster Greene Putnam 
Counties Chapter dba The ARC Mid-
Hudson  
jane.curtin@arcmh.org 

Jane Curtin 125 Baldwin Place Road 

Suite 2 

Mahopac NY 10541 (845) 628-2280 

Ext: 34310 

(845) 768-5117  X  X  

NYSARC, Inc. Westchester County 

Chapter The Children's School for Early 

Development  

asabrsula@arcwestchester.org 

Ann-Marie Sabrsula 40 Saw Mill River Road Hawthorne NY 10532 (914) 347-3227 

Ext: 106 

(914) 347-4216 X X  X X 

Programs for Little Learners, LLC 

jstrazzeri@pfll.us 

cfahey@pfll.us 

Jennifer Strazzeri 875 Mamaroneck Ave., Suite 202 Mamaroneck NY 10543 (914) 337-3026  X     
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Rising Ground Inc. 

acoley@risingground.org 

Alissa Coley 463 Hawthorne Avenue Yonkers NY 10705 914-375-8820 
Ext: 8812 

(716) 706-1209  X  X X 

Somos Bilingues 
CPSE@somosbilinguesSLP.com 
info@somosbilinguesslp.com 

Jaridy Fabre 50 Hamilton St. 4th Floor, STE 9 Dobbs Ferry NY 10522 (914) 306-0863 (914) 206-1062    X  X 

Sunshine RN, PT, OT, SLP and 

Psychology, PLLC 

mbaltazar@sunshinechildrenshome.org 

Myra Baltazar 15 Spring Valley Road Ossining NY 10562 (914) 333-7070 (914) 333-7170 X X    
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United Cerebral Palsy Association of 

Putnam and Southern Dutchess Counties, 

Inc. 

rhonahanshaft@hvcpa.org 

aimeemartine@hvcpa.org 

Rhona Hanshaft 

Aimee Martine 

15 Mt. Ebo Road South Suite 3 Brewster NY 10509 (845) 878-9078 

Ext: 5510 

Ext: 5555 (Aimee) 

(845) 878-6984  X   X X 

Westchester School for Special Children 

Jtabasco@westchesterschool.org 

Jay Tabasco 45 Park Avenue Yonkers NY 10703 (914) 376-4300 (914) 965-7059  X X  X 

Westchester – Putnam Therateam  

Kbellom@wptherateam.com 

Kristen Bellom 572 Route 6 

*3631 Hill Boulevard  

*(New address effective Sept. 2024)  

Mahopac 

*Jefferson Valley 

NY 

*NY 

10541 

*10535 

(845) 519-2295 (845) 519-2297 X    X 

WESTCOP Therapeutic Nursery -

Westchester Community Opportunity 

Program, INC 

Nlattarulo@westcop.org 

Natalie Lattarulo 6 Old Tomahawk Street Granite Springs NY 10527 ( 914) 243-0501 (914) 243-0646  X  

 

 

X X 
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